8 7 6 5 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-006942 09MAY2018 | MZ | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE > T ECR-13-010739 oo 177 T
E ECR-21-006826 12JuL2021 | F7 RK
2151110-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F| ECR-24-217191 0TAUG2024 | AB MINI
2151110-2 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151110-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[0.90 mm [.035] F
INSUL | 1.45 mm [.057] F - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 - | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - 5844940 "TR TCED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D 1000 SERIES CONTACT S SIZE TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D 1000 SERIES CONTACT § SI/E - | 2 | 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=EI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - | 1 [ 1 | 2-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 INJ 0.60-1.20 mm [.024-.047 IN] 1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 INJ 0.60-1.20 mm [.024-.047 IN] - W W 1633764-7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 1179
TERMINAL (A)114-5377 TERMINAL (A)114-5377 Sl 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 jIN
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION (B)114-78021 SPECIFICATION - | | 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 11795
- | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TREFRE 91000 COUNTER. WAGNETIC 64
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 1827569-2 (A) 1903111-2 (B) 2316663-1 (B) 23166701 (A) 2367817-1 (A) 2367819-1 - | | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 198
- | | [-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 187
- | | 1962431-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
- | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
WIRE . CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE - CRIMP HEIGHT FI|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 — 18036073 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | /]
SIZE r% mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
0.08-0.10mm2 (28AWG)| 0. 57+/-0.03 [.022+/- 0011 6.0 0.08-0.10mm2 (28AWG)|[ 0.55+/-0.025 [.021+/-.001] 6.2 N L c119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 167
0.05-0.06mm2 (30AWG)| 0.54+/-0.03 [ 021+/- 001] 6.2 0.05-0.06mm2 (30AWG)| 0.52+/-0.03 [.020+/-.001] 6.2 — e | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
- | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
- | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
E!!ﬂ -4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
Zﬁl - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N | 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
S TORAGE DR APPLICATOR. . 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. - 1 1 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] | | 1803602- 1 SCR, BASC, RoHs (M8 X 20) |41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | [-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ D D 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
DOCUMENT, -35000. - | | 28449972~ 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 129
- | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 128
- | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE - 124
- | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
*WARNING 2 [ 2 [ 1-18028-2 |WASHER, TLAT, REG M4 120
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119533-4  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N[ - [ U [ 1| 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 113
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1 133252628880534 gigéNGéHEgngESmN “2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 51196057 TSHEAR HOLDLR TRORT 0
N - | | 1633861-1 SHEAR, FLOATING 19
N | | 2-1729372-7 |ANVIL 18
- | | 2119780-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR - 5
- | | 5-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] | | 3-1633962-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
| | | | [-1633713-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
77| -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BT rg CVRMEE 8 PR EOkTaT 6 BT ST | o 02JUNZOTT — TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE}?EN OZJUNZOWW % TE Hq”mburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 02JUN20T T |NA
mm e N pRisuCcEUsngc OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
{gig}'E:::: é EEE %: APPLICATION SPEC -
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

ANGLES

MATER AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

Ao0779 (C=2151110 -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing {7 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
—2.54+0.95

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

—=

!

44.99+£0.05

[

i

\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[—16.2i0.5

Tt

HOLDDOWN AND RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

REF rﬁﬁéﬁij
=N

s

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al DWCN_CHEN U2 JUNZ0T > TE Connectivity
CHK 02JUNZ2OTT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS SXI
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 02JUN2OT T | NaME
m L.CRUZ OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +-
@Ez PLC +- -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
Ar Omm S T ROK E 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERITAL FINISH WEIGHT 00779 :2151 1 WO _
AR FEED A‘ C
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



